

Press Release

March 21st, 2024

NextHome On Main Expands with Third Texas Office

Through the support and camaraderie of an exceptional leadership team, NextHome On Main is organically growing throughout the Fort Worth area

Pleasanton, CA — **March 21, 2024** — NextHome is proud to announce the expansion of **NextHome On Main** with a third office location in Aledo, Texas.

Located at 601 S FM 1187, Suite E in Aledo, NextHome On Main offers unparalleled residential real estate experiences guided by a friendly, connected team of professionals. With this office addition, NextHome On Main will offer expanded service in land, farm, ranch, and all other types of residential real estate.

The brokerage joins the growing NextHome franchise which currently has over 600 active office locations across the country.

The Aledo office builds on the success of NextHome On Main's Mansfield and Midlothian offices, which have been serving buyers and sellers since 2021 and 2022.

With this expansion, NextHome On Main is poised to provide fun, friendly, and knowledgeable guidance to buyers and sellers in Parker, Tarrant, and Hood counties.

All three NextHome On Main office locations are owned by a powerhouse team of friendly and knowledgeable professionals. The ownership team includes Kim and Shawn Pratt, alongside Haleigh Bush Kurth and Colton Kurth.

According to the ownership team, the Aledo expansion came about organically, driven by high-achieving NextHome On Main associates who have a deep connection to Parker County. Leading the Aledo office is talented Market Manager Michelle Lanford, who has been skillfully guiding buyers and sellers through their transactions for more than eight years.

"Since launching the first NextHome On Main office in Mansfield, we've seen amazing growth," Kim said. "We've got systems in place that are top-notch for the area, including industry-leading training and coaching for our agents. Because of this, we've been able to attract like-minded associates, and organically our footprint is just growing larger."

Although the office location in Aledo is new, NextHome On Main is home to a wealth of agent experience and expertise.

Kim obtained her real estate license in 2009 and quickly became one of the most successful agents in her area. Shawn left his career in sales and joined in 2012.

A second-generation REALTOR®, Haleigh has been a licensed real estate associate for more than 10 years. Colton joined Haleigh as a full-time real estate associate after a career in clinical psychology.



In 2022, Haleigh and Kim and their supportive partners knew it was time to launch a NextHome office in Midlothian. Since that time, the team has built a thriving business centered on exceptional agent and client support. Kim and Haleigh make a powerhouse leadership team.

"We are hitting our goals in all areas, and it's because we truly care," Haleigh said. "It's not a transactional experience here - we are building relationships with our community and we have proven that we are driven by exceptional service. We are excited to expand a business based on the values we care about deeply, especially professional client care."

Please join us in congratulating the entire NextHome On Main team on the opening of their new office in Aledo, Texas!

Interested in being a part of the NextHome Real Estate Franchise? Contact VP of Sales Charis Moreno at Charis@NextHome.com.

Each office is an independently owned and operated business.

###

About NextHome, Inc.

NextHome, Inc. is an independently owned national franchisor with a focus on changing the way consumers work with local agents and shop for real estate online. Recently ranked as the No. 1 real estate franchise in the country in owner satisfaction, the NextHome franchise has 615 offices and 5,600+ members across 48 states. The company closed over 29,000 transactions in 2023 worth over \$10B in volume.

The names of actual companies and products mentioned herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners. Each office is an independently owned and operated business.

For more information, press:

Petya Manning 925.344.6479 petya@nexthome.com

For more information, sales:

Charis Moreno



925.271.9102 charis@nexthome.com

For additional announcements and press releases, please visit: https://www.nexthome.com/news/